RESOLUTION NO. 11 - 18

By: Tim Madison

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2019 CHARTER REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF BEXLEY

WHEREAS, pursuant to The Charter of the City Of Bexley, Section 79, Charter Review, Bexley City Council may appoint a committee (the "Charter Review Committee") to review the Bexley City Charter concerning possible amendments to update the Bexley City Charter; and

WHEREAS, the last Bexley Charter Review was formed in 2009.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY:

Section 1. That a 2019 Charter Review Committee be established for the City of Bexley, Ohio, which Charter Review Committee shall commence on or after February 16, 2019, and before March 1, 2019, and report its recommendations concerning possible amendments to the Bexley City Charter to Bexley City Council no later than November 1, 2019. Section 2. Bexley City Council requests that the Mayor, on or before ______, 2018, publish and advertise, in the same manner as the Mayor does for commissions and boards, to the residents of Bexley the formation of the 2019 Charter Review Committee and that all Bexley resident applications be submitted to Bexley City Council on or before October 1, 2019. That Bexley City Council shall review all applications for the Charter Review Committee and decide by a majority vote the ____ (__) members of the Charter Review Committee by December 31, 2018. Section 4. That this Resolution shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law. Passed: ______, 2018 Lori Ann Feibel, President of Council Attest: William Harvey, Clerk of Council

Approved:, 2018
Benjamin Kessler, Mayor

Resolution Readings:

First Reading: June 26, 2018